

SHASHI KANTA Versus STATE OF HP

CWP-6048 of 2024

28.02.2025 Present : Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within further four weeks.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

28th, February, 2025
(Pardeep)